

MACT 25/23

ARTI @ AARTI SAXENA AND ORS Vs. JAYANTI AND ORS
28.08.2023

Present:- Sh. Ankit Srivastva, Advocate for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some more time to
file report as per previous order. Heard.

Put up for further proceedings on 09.01.2024.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
28.08.2023

At this stage, Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Advocate for Insurance Company has appeared before this Tribunal and he has filed his WS/reply. Copy of the same be supplied to the petitioner during the course of the day. Further, Ld. Counsel for Insurance company is apprised the next date and order.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 09.01.2024.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
28.08.2023