

MACT 25/23

AARTI @ AARTI SAXENA AND ORS VS. JAYANTI AND
ORS

09.01.2024

Present:- Sh.Ankit Srivastva, Advocate for petitioner.

Sh. Akashy Kuma proxy counsel for Sh. R.K.Gupta,
Advocate for Insurance company/R-3.

None for respondent no.1 & 2.

Report not filed by the petitioner in compliance of
the previous direction of this tribunal.

Report be filed by the petitioner as per previous
direction so this Tribunal for 21.03.2024.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
09.01.2024