

MACT 25/23

AARTI @ AARTI SAXENA AND ORS VS. JAYANTI AND
ORS

21.03.2024

Present:- None.

From the order dated 17.01.2023, it appears that the accident had taken place within the jurisdiction of PS Banna Devi, Aligarh, U.P. and petitioner was directed to inquire about the current status of DAR, if any filed before the Tribunal having jurisdiction over the area where the accident took place.

Let the same be filed on or before NDOH.

Put up for consideration on 09.05.2024.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
21.03.2024