

4 MACT 25/23

AARTI @ AARTI SAXENA AND ORS Vs. JAYANTI AND
ORS

14.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondent no.1.
None on behalf of respondent/insurance co.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of respondent
no.1.

Respondent no.2 is yet to be served with the notice
of claim petition. As per noting of Ahlmad PF was not filed. Be
that as it may.

**Issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 on filing of PF
through all modes. Process be given dasti.**

Respondent no.1 to file written statement on or
before NDOH. Petitioner is directed to supply the copy of claim
petition to respondent no.1.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.03.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
14.11.2024