

5 MACT 25/23

AARTI @ AARTI SAXENA AND ORS Vs. JAYANTI AND
ORS

17.03.2025

Present:- Ms. Neha Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
through V/C.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.

As per noting of Ahlmad report on notice to
respondent no.2 not received back.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 on filing of PF
through all modes.

The respondents, who have been served, to file their
written statement/ legal offer on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.07.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
17.03.2025