

2 MACT 25/23

AARTI @ AARTI SAXENA AND ORS Vs. JAYANTI AND  
ORS

02.07.2025

**Today Advocates are abstaining from work.**

Present:- Sh. Priyanshu Chauhan, Ld. counsel for all the  
petitioners through V/C.  
None on behalf of respondents.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioners on line.

Let the hard copy be filed on or before NDOH.

As per noting of Ahlmad, notice to respondent no.2  
not received back.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 on filing of  
fresh PF through all modes, returnable on **04.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
02.07.2025