

2 MACT 25/23

AARTI @ AARTI SAXENA AND ORS VS. JAYANTI AND ORS
12.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Priyanshu, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

At joint request, matter is adjourned. Put up for
verification of settlement on **09.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
12.12.2025