

3 MACT 25/23

AARTI @ AARTI SAXENA AND ORS VS. JAYANTI AND ORS

09.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Priyanshu Chauhan, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)

PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

09.01.2026

At 11.26 A.M.

Present:- Sh. Priyanshu Chauhan, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.

Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Matter could not be settled.

Record reveals that respondent no.2 is yet to be served with the notice of claim petition.

**Issue notice to respondent no.2 on filing of PF through all modes.**

Put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)

PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

09.01.2026