

24.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Yash Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.
Sh. Mohd. Rafi, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3/insurance co.

As per noting of Ahlmad, no report on notice issued to respondent no.2 has been received back.

Perusal of record reveals that on 13.11.2025, it has been stated in the ordersheet that on behalf of respondent no.2 written statement was filed on 22.09.2025, it appears that on the said date written statement was filed on behalf of respondent no.3.

Issue fresh notice of the claim petition to respondent no.2 on filing of PF through all permissible modes. Along with notice list of witness and copy of claim petition be annexed.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.04.2026